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UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 
____________ 

 
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD 

____________ 
 

HUAWEI DEVICE USA, INC. and ZTE (USA), INC., 
Petitioner,  

 
v. 
 

SPH AMERICA, LLC and ELECTRONICS AND 
TELECOMMUNICATIONS 
RESEARCH INSTITUTE, 

Patent Owner. 
____________ 

 
Cases IPR2015-00203 (Patent 8,532,231 B2) 

IPR2015-00221 (Patent 8,565,346 B2) 
____________ 

 
 

Before PATRICK E. BAKER, Trial Paralegal. 

ERRATUM 
 

The August 27, 2015, Decision on Request for Rehearing (Paper 15; 

hereinafter “Decision”) is revised to correct the following error. 

On page 5 of the Decision, the last sentence reads thusly:    

For all of the above reasons, Patent Owner’s Requests for 
Rehearing are denied.  

 
This sentence incorrectly refers to the Patent Owner instead of the Petitioner.  
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Therefore, “For all of the above reasons, Patent Owner’s Requests for 

Rehearing are denied” appearing at page 5 of the Decision is withdrawn and 

replaced with the following new sentence: 

For all of the above reasons, Petitioner’s Requests for 
Rehearing are denied. 
 

All other portions of the Decision remain unchanged.  Any confusion 

caused by the above-noted error is regrettable. 
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For PETITIONER:  
 
Paul Hunter 
Christopher C. Bolten 
Troy D. Smith 
FOLEY & LARDNER LLP 
phunter@foley.com  
cbolten@foley.com  
tdsmith@foley.com  
 
Steven A. Moore 
Richard W. Thill  
PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP 
steve.moore@pillsburylaw.com  
richard.thill@pillsburylaw.com  
 
 
For PATENT OWNER: 
 
SPH 
Wayne Helge 
Donald Jackson 
DAVIDSON BERQUIST JACKSON & GOWDEY L.L.P. 
whelge@dbjg.com  
djackson@dbjg.com   
 
ETRI 
HUNTON & WILLIAMS LLP 
INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT 
sloftis@hunton.com  
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